Living Smart Festival shuttle services — Saturday 21 September e ‘

Croudace Bay shuttle: Croudace Bay to Speers Point Park | To the festival

Station
Thomas H
Halton Park
(Bareki Rd
opposite
Moani St)

Times
9:00am

9:40am

10:20am

11:00am

12:20pm

1:00pm

1:40pm

2:20pm

3:00pm

Warners
Bay (The
Esplanade
opposite
King St)

9:05am

9:45am

10:25am

11:05am

12:25pm

1:05pm

1:45pm

2:25pm

3:05pm

Speers
Point Park
(arriving)

9:13am

9:53am

10:33am

11:13am

12:33pm

1:13pm

1:53pm

2:33pm

3:13pm

Croudace Bay shuttle: Speers Point Park to Croudace Bay | Leaving festival

Station
Speers
Point Park
(departing)

Times
9:20am

10:00am

10:40am

12:00pm

12:40pm

1:20pm

2:00pm

2:40pm

3:20pm

Warners
Bay (The
Esplanade)

9:28am

10:08am

10:48am

12:08pm

12:48pm

1:28pm

2:08pm

2:48pm

3:28pm

Thomas H
Halton
Park
(Bareki Rd)

9:33am

10:13am

10:53am

12:13pm

12:53pm

1:33pm

2:13pm

2:53pm

3:33pm

Wik '

Newcastle
Transport

newcastletransport.info



