## **Living Smart Festival shuttle services – Saturday 21 September**



## Croudace Bay shuttle: Croudace Bay to Speers Point Park | To the festival

Station	Times								
Thomas H Halton Park (Bareki Rd opposite Moani St)	9:00am	9:40am	10:20am	11:00am	12:20pm	1:00pm	1:40pm	2:20pm	3:00pm
Warners Bay (The Esplanade opposite King St)	9:05am	9:45am	10:25am	11:05am	12:25pm	1:05pm	1:45pm	2:25pm	3:05pm
Speers Point Park (arriving)	9:13am	9:53am	10:33am	11:13am	12:33pm	1:13pm	1:53pm	2:33pm	3:13pm

## Croudace Bay shuttle: Speers Point Park to Croudace Bay | Leaving festival

Station	Times								
Speers Point Park (departing)	9:20am	10:00am	10:40am	12:00pm	12:40pm	1:20pm	2:00pm	2:40pm	3:20pm
Warners Bay (The Esplanade)	9:28am	10:08am	10:48am	12:08pm	12:48pm	1:28pm	2:08pm	2:48pm	3:28pm
Thomas H Halton Park (Bareki Rd)	9:33am	10:13am	10:53am	12:13pm	12:53pm	1:33pm	2:13pm	2:53pm	3:33pm

